## LOCAL LAW NO. 3-04 CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY

## A LOCAL LAW AMENDING LOCAL LAW 6-01 REGARDING BUDGET PROCEDURES AFTER ISSUANCE OF ANNUAL TENTATIVE BUDGET

BE IT ENACTED, by the County Legislature of the County of Chautauqua, New York, as follows:

1. <u>Amendment</u>. Local Law 6-01 of the County of Chautauqua, as amended by Local Law 3-03 and Local Law 2-04 of the County of Chautauqua, is hereby further amended in the first sentence of the sixth paragraph of Section 4 to read as follows:

Upon adoption of the Budget, the Legislature shall adopt resolutions appropriating the money therefore and authorizing the levy of taxes, and shall adopt a resolution establishing a six (6) year capital plan for the County.

2. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Local Law shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State.

MAILED: 8/12/04 ADOPTED 8/25/04 PUBLIC HEARING: 9/13/04 FILED W/ STATE: 9/14/04 ADOPTED AS LOCAL LAW **3-04**